The

ROBERTSON

Trust
Our Funds Approved Awards by Location
Project Location 1 Organisation Name
Aberdeen City The King's Community Foundation
FACEYOUTH SCIO

Hand of Solace
Afristyle Dance Club

Subtotal Sum
Count
Aberdeen City; Aberdeenshire; Moray Networks of Wellbeing Ltd
Subtotal Sum
Count
Aberdeenshire Peterhead FC Community Foundation
Huntly Football Club Youth Development
Subtotal Sum
Count
Angus Home-Start Angus
3rd Forfar Scout Group
Subtotal Sum
Count
Argyll and Bute Heartstart Cowal
Subtotal Sum
Count
Argyll and Bute; West Dunbartonshire Home-Start Lomond
Subtotal Sum
Count

Dumfries and Galloway
South West Recovery Cafe SCIO
RH Youth Organisation

Subtotal Sum
Count
Dundee City Maryfield United Community Charity
The Steeple Church: Dundee (Church of Scotland)
Menzieshill Community Centre
Subtotal Sum
Count
East Ayrshire Dalrymple Skeldon and Hollybush Project
Patna Extravaganza Group
Subtotal Sum
Count
East Dunbartonshire Walk Run Cycle East Dunbartonshire
Addiction Recovery Centre
Subtotal Sum

Count

UNACCI Upper Nithsdale Arts and Crafts Community Initiative - A' the Airts

Funding Request Name

The running costs of The King's Community
Foundation

The costs of the Faceyouth Skills Club
Aberdeen Black Ethnic Women Service Project
Running Costs

4
Running Costs

Running Costs
Running Costs

2
The Running Costs of Home-Start Angus
Running Costs

2
Running Costs

The running costs of Home-Start Lomond

Towards The Salary Cost of Centre Manager
Running Costs
Running Costs

3
The cost of a Small Van
The Parish Nursing Project (exc. salaries)
Running Costs

3
Towards the costs of the Community Hub
The Big Extravaganza Day

2
Running Costs
Running Costs

Total Amount Awarded

£45,000
£31,500
£34,500
£2,000
£113,000

£54,000
£54,000

£21,000
£2,000
£23,000

£105,000
£2,000
£107,000

£1,000
£1,000

£78,000
£78,000

£39,000
£2,000
£2,000
£43,000

£2,500
£45,000
£19,500
£67,000

£5,000
£1,500
£6,500

£2,000
£2,000
£4,000




East Dunbartonshire; Glasgow City
Subtotal

East Lothian
Subtotal

East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Midlothian; West Lothian
Subtotal

East Renfrewshire
Subtotal

Edinburgh City

Subtotal

Edinburgh City; Falkirk; West Lothian
Subtotal

Edinburgh City; West Lothian
Subtotal

Falkirk
Subtotal

Glasgow City

Subtotal

Highland

Subtotal

Moray
Subtotal

North Ayrshire
Subtotal

North Lanarkshire

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Josephine Oboh-MacLeod Charity (SCIO)

The Ridge SCIO

The Green Team (Edinburgh and Lothians) Limited

Off Grid Community SCIO

Edinburgh University Children's Holiday Venture
Norine Mindeyes Culture Connect
Lothian United Handball Club

The Sorted Project

The Adelphe Community Outreach

Denny Warriors Football Club

Second Chance Project
Parkhead Citizens Advice Bureau
Boots and Beards

Toybox Lee Avenue

The Glendale Women's Cafe

G15 YOUTH PROJECT SCIO

SISCO

Association NDE Scotland

Men's Shed Govan

Skye & Lochalsh Mental Health Association

Addictions Counselling Inverness

Christian Community Action Support Team Highland

Speyside Children's Arts Festival

Ardrossan & Largs Unit (No 612) of the Sea Cadet Corps

The Economic Forum For Family Empowerment Scotland

3

9

3

The costs of Wellbeing Workshops in Scotland

Running Costs of The Ridge

Core costs of The Green Team

Running Costs

Running Costs
Edinburgh Workshops
Running Costs

The Capital Costs of a Training Boat

Running Costs

Running Costs

Core costs of SCP.

The running costs of Parkhead CAB
Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs of Women's Cafe

Running Costs

Running Costs

The Summer Coffee Club and Food Parcels
Running Costs

Towards the running costs of SLMHA

The Running Costs of Addiction Counselling Inverness

Running Costs

The 2024 Speyside Children's Arts Festival

Running Costs

The costs of a Minibus

£6,500
£6,500

£90,000
£90,000

£63,000
£63,000

£30,000
£30,000

£21,000
£2,000
£2,000
£25,000

£10,000
£10,000

£2,000
£2,000

£2,000
£2,000

£66,000
£102,000
£30,000
£30,000
£30,000
£45,000
£45,000
£2,000
£2,000
£352,000

£60,000
£90,000
£45,000

£195,000

£2,000
£2,000

£2,000
£2,000

£7,500



Subtotal
Perth and Kinross
Subtotal

Renfrewshire
Subtotal

Scotland Wide
Subtotal

South Ayrshire
Subtotal

South Lanarkshire
Subtotal

Stirling
Subtotal

West Dunbartonshire
Subtotal

West Lothian
Subtotal

Total

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count
Sum
Count

African Lanarkshire for Mental Health
The Holding Space
Bothwell Futures

Social Flock
Meigle and Ardler Community Development Trust

Create Paisley

Next Chapter Scotland SCIO

Scottish Parkinson's Table Tennis Association

National Autistic Society South Lanarkshire Branch
Scottish Community Development Network

Milton Football Club

Knowetop SCIO
Daniel's Wish

West Lothian Pride

Kids' Wellbeing Project Costs
Running Costs
Running Costs

4
Running Costs
Cost of Tool Library

2
Salary costs of the 2 Youth Development Managers
Running Costs
Running Costs
Running Costs
Cost of SCDN Annual Conference
2
Running Costs
Running Costs
Running Costs

2
West Lothian Pride Event 2024

60

£27,000
£30,000
£30,000
£94,500

£45,000
£2,000
£47,000

£54,000
£54,000

£2,000
£2,000

£1,000
£1,000

£1,000
£2,000
£3,000

£2,000
£2,000

£30,000
£2,000
£32,000

£2,000
£2,000

£1,513,500




