

Our Funds Approved Awards by Location

Project Location ↑		Organisation Name	Funding Request Name	Total Amount Awarded
			The running costs of The King's Community	
Aberdeen City		The King's Community Foundation	Foundation	£45,000
		FACEYOUTH SCIO	The costs of the Faceyouth Skills Club	£31,500
		Hand of Solace	Aberdeen Black Ethnic Women Service Project	£34,500
		Afristyle Dance Club	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum	•		£113,000
	Count		4	
Aberdeen City; Aberdeenshire; Moray		Networks of Wellbeing Ltd	Running Costs	£54,000
Subtotal	Sum			£54,000
	Count		1	
Aberdeenshire		Peterhead FC Community Foundation	Running Costs	£21,000
		Huntly Football Club Youth Development	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£23,000
	Count		2	
Angus		Home-Start Angus	The Running Costs of Home-Start Angus	£105,000
7 11 9 2 3		3rd Forfar Scout Group	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum	Sta Fortal Scout Group	Numming Costs	£107,000
Sastotai	Count		2	2107,000
Argyll and Bute	Count	Heartstart Cowal	Running Costs	£1,000
Subtotal	Sum	i leai tstai t Cowai	Rulling Costs	
Subtotal			1	£1,000
Armill and Dutas West Dunbartanshire	Count		The running costs of Hemo Ctout Lemand	C79 000
Argyll and Bute; West Dunbartonshire	C	Home-Start Lomond	The running costs of Home-Start Lomond	£78,000
Subtotal	Sum		<u> </u>	£78,000
	Count		1	
Dumfries and Galloway		UNACCI Upper Nithsdale Arts and Crafts Community Initiative - A' the Airts	Towards The Salary Cost of Centre Manager	£39,000
,		South West Recovery Cafe SCIO	Running Costs	£2,000
		RH Youth Organisation	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£43,000
	Count		3	
Dundee City		Maryfield United Community Charity	The cost of a Small Van	£2,500
		The Steeple Church: Dundee (Church of Scotland)	The Parish Nursing Project (exc. salaries)	£45,000
		Menzieshill Community Centre	Running Costs	£19,500
Subtotal	Sum	Wenzieshiii community centre	Naming Costs	£67,000
Janeseal	Count		3	207,000
East Ayrshire	Count	Dalrymple Skeldon and Hollybush Project	Towards the costs of the Community Hub	£5,000
Lastryrsime		Patna Extravaganza Group	The Big Extravaganza Day	£1,500
Subtotal	Sum	r atria Extravagariza Group	THE DIG EXTRAVAGATIZA Day	£6,500
	Count		2	10,500
East Dunbartonshire	Count			C2 000
		Walk Run Cycle East Dunbartonshire	Running Costs	£2,000
		Addiction Recovery Centre	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£4,000
	Count		2	

East Dunbartonshire; Glasgow City		Josephine Oboh-MacLeod Charity (SCIO)	The costs of Wellbeing Workshops in Scotland	£6,500
Subtotal	Sum			£6,500
	Count		1	
East Lothian		The Ridge SCIO	Running Costs of The Ridge	£90,000
Subtotal	Sum			£90,000
	Count		1	-
East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Midlothian; West Lothian		The Green Team (Edinburgh and Lothians) Limited	Core costs of The Green Team	£63,000
Subtotal	Sum			£63,000
	Count		1	-
East Renfrewshire		Off Grid Community SCIO	Running Costs	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum			£30,000
	Count		1	
Edinburgh City		Edinburgh University Children's Holiday Venture	Running Costs	£21,000
24.11.54.61. 613		Norine Mindeyes Culture Connect	Edinburgh Workshops	£2,000
		Lothian United Handball Club	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum	Louridan Officed Flatiabali Clab	Numming Costs	£25,000
Santotui	Count		3	223,000
Edinburgh City; Falkirk; West Lothian	Count	The Sorted Project	The Capital Costs of a Training Boat	£10,000
Subtotal	Cum	The softed Project	The Capital Costs of a Halling Boat	
Subtotal	Sum		1	£10,000
Estimbergale City West Lathian	Count		Dunaina Casta	C2 000
Edinburgh City; West Lothian		The Adelphe Community Outreach	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£2,000
	Count		1	
Falkirk		Denny Warriors Football Club	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£2,000
	Count		1	
Glasgow City		Second Chance Project	Core costs of SCP.	£66,000
		Parkhead Citizens Advice Bureau	The running costs of Parkhead CAB	£102,000
		Boots and Beards	Running Costs	£30,000
		Toybox Lee Avenue	Running Costs	£30,000
		The Glendale Women's Cafe	Running Costs of Women's Cafe	£30,000
		G15 YOUTH PROJECT SCIO	Running Costs	£45,000
		SISCO	Running Costs	£45,000
		Association NDE Scotland	The Summer Coffee Club and Food Parcels	£2,000
		Men's Shed Govan	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£352,000
	Count		9	
Highland		Skye & Lochalsh Mental Health Association	Towards the running costs of SLMHA	£60,000
			The Boundary Co. 1. Ch. I. I. I. Ch. I. I. I. I.	
		Addictions Counselling Inverness	The Running Costs of Addiction Counselling Inverness	£90,000
		Christian Community Action Support Team Highland	Running Costs	£45,000
Subtotal	Sum			£195,000
	Count		3	
Moray		Speyside Children's Arts Festival	The 2024 Speyside Children's Arts Festival	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£2,000
	Count		1	
North Ayrshire		Ardrossan & Largs Unit (No 612) of the Sea Cadet Corps	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£2,000
	Count		1	
North Lanarkshire		The Economic Forum For Family Empowerment Scotland	The costs of a Minibus	£7,500

		African Lanarkshire for Mental Health	Kids' Wellbeing Project Costs	£27,000
		The Holding Space	Running Costs	£30,000
		Bothwell Futures	Running Costs	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum			£94,500
	Count		4	
Perth and Kinross		Social Flock	Running Costs	£45,000
		Meigle and Ardler Community Development Trust	Cost of Tool Library	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£47,000
	Count		2	
Renfrewshire		Create Paisley	Salary costs of the 2 Youth Development Managers	£54,000
Subtotal	Sum			£54,000
	Count		1	
Scotland Wide		Next Chapter Scotland SCIO	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£2,000
	Count		1	
South Ayrshire		Scottish Parkinson's Table Tennis Association	Running Costs	£1,000
Subtotal	Sum			£1,000
	Count		1	
South Lanarkshire		National Autistic Society South Lanarkshire Branch	Running Costs	£1,000
		Scottish Community Development Network	Cost of SCDN Annual Conference	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£3,000
	Count		2	
Stirling		Milton Football Club	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£2,000
	Count		1	
West Dunbartonshire		Knowetop SCIO	Running Costs	£30,000
		Daniel's Wish	Running Costs	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£32,000
	Count		2	
West Lothian		West Lothian Pride	West Lothian Pride Event 2024	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£2,000
	Count		1	,
Total	Sum			£1,513,500
	Count		60	. ,